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State of Florida
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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850
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March 4, 2016

DATE:
TO: Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk i
FROM: Bart Fletcher, Chief of Surveillance & Rate Filings, Division of Accounting & g'd
Finance
RE: Request for partial release of funds from Escrow Account (Docket No. 110200-
WU, Application for increase in water rates in Franklin County by Water

Management Services, Inc.)

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-12-0641-PCO-WU, issued December 4, 2012, in the above-
referenced docket, Water Management Services, Inc. (WMSI or Utility) has requested
authorization for the partial release of escrow funds in the amount of $20,016.59 held at Ameris

Bank.
Counsel for WMSI has represented that sufficient funds are available in the PAA escrow account
to cover the requested withdrawal. Pursuant to the above-referenced Order, staff recommends the

Commission’s designated agent in such matters authorize the release of $20,016.59 from the
escrow account at Ameris Bank payable to Ameris Bank for the loan specified in the attached

documentation.
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FPSC Commission Clerk
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ATTORINEYS AT LAW

March 4, 2016

VIA E-FILING

Carlotta S, Stauffer, Commission Clerk
Ottice of Commission Clerk

Flarida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE:  Docket No. 110200-WU; In re: Application for increase in water rates in Franklin County by Water
Management Services, Inc./ Request for Escrow Withdrawal

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Pursuant 1o PSC Order No. PSC-12-0641-PCO-WU, Water Management Services, Inc. (“WMSI™)
requests the Stafl provide the Escrow Agent, Ameris Bank, with written authorization to disburse $20.016.59
from the Escrow Account to repay the construction loan with Ameris Bank pursuant to the attached Monthly
Payment Statemient. There are sufficient funds in the Escrow Account to make this payment.

Should you or Staff have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a

call.
Very truly yours,
 MARTINS. FRIEDMAN
For the Firm
MSF/
ce: Gene Brown (via e-mail)

Sandy Chase (via e-mail)

Martha Barrera, Esquire (via e-mail)
Erik Bayler, Esquire (via e-mail)
Andrew Maurey (via e-mail)
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=1me g%ﬁ Monthly Payment Statement
a

Bill For:

Fayment Amount

Statement Dale:

Loan Number. 4§
SBA Nurber,

03/0572016
320,016 59
021182016

Water Management Services,

St Gearge Island Wttty Company, LTI,

250 John Knox Road
#4
Taltahasses, FL 32303

Paymant Activity
Oaw

interes! Rate:

Payrmaent Due Date:

Unpaid Late Charges:
Othar Charges:
QverPaymaents:

Escrow:
Total Due:

ng.

Balance before Payment

§.500000
03/08/2018

$0.00
30.00
30.00
$0.00
$20,016.59

$4,569,789.60

Include an additional $1,000.83 lato foe if not paid belore the 15th

Customer Service | (B88)748-2435

Cessrplion Pringipal o et Eaorow Lite Changs A’f’ﬁt}ﬁfﬂmer Total
Q21092018 Paymernd 0.00 16,200.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,200,590
01/06/2018  Paymoend 0.cc 18,587.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.667 .88
Principal Balance on 02115842018 4,589 7889.60
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e [DEBER ] » o« - m s v e e e e e e e e e e
Payment Coupon
Ameris Bank Bill For: 03/05/2016
GGL Department Payment Amount $20,018.59

1201 W, Peaschires 5t NW
Sulte 3150
Atlanta, GA 30309

81 George Isiand Utiity

Statement Date:

Loan Humbor:
SBA Nugnber:

Intorest Rale:

Paymaen Cue Dats:

Unpald Late Charges:

Ciher Charges:
QverPayments!
Eacrow:

Total Dua:

Halance before Payment

02/16/2016

5.500000
0370612018

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,016.59

$4,669,789.60

Include an additional $1,000.83 late feo If not paid beforg the 15th

Amount Enclosed:

Please write loan number on check and include this coupon with remittance.






